
2022 Wayne State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 24, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 37-19   Conf: 16-7   Home: 13-4   Away: 13-9   Neutral: 11-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (404), Opp (399)   DPs Turned: Team (44), Opp (39)   IBB: Team (3), DeLanoy (2), Ramirez (1), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Dale (4),
Tanderys (3), Badalamenti (1), DeLanoy (1), Finkbeiner (1), MacLean (1), Maury (1), Miller (1), Travis (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (12), Totals (12), Zimmerman (9), Travis (2), Ray (1), Opp (16)   Pickoffs: Team (8), Marano 2, Sommers 2, Stively 1, Totals , Opp
(14)   SBA/ATT: Totals (68-92), Zimmerman (20-26), Travis (13-19), O'Dea (7-8), Cox (6-8), Marano (4-5), Stively (4-4), Fitzpatrick (3-5),
Sommers (3-3), Raymond (2-2), Thurman (2-3), Kilander (1-1), Korolden (1-3), Muzljakovich (1-1), Ray (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 DeLanoy, Hunter .341 56-56 208 60 71 8 2 11 56 116 .558 27 4 16 3 .415 7 0 12-16 108 9 4 .967
21 Tanderys, Chris .338 56-53 201 51 68 17 3 4 44 103 .512 42 4 38 2 .462 0 1 1-1 75 82 7 .957
34 Ramirez, Rudy .331 49-43 142 40 47 7 3 5 30 75 .528 28 5 42 3 .452 2 1 9-10 66 4 2 .972
16 Miller, Noah .326 55-53 172 48 56 17 1 1 33 78 .453 25 10 27 3 .438 1 2 5-8 92 119 5 .977
6 Finkbeiner, Jacob .323 56-56 186 50 60 13 1 2 36 81 .435 36 12 32 0 .456 3 1 4-5 73 155 15 .938
42 MacLean, Michael .291 51-50 175 46 51 18 2 8 47 97 .554 29 13 50 2 .417 6 0 4-4 320 12 2 .994
19 Maury, CJ .220 43-22 100 16 22 4 1 0 22 28 .280 7 1 30 1 .278 0 0 8-9 12 37 3 .942
3 Zimmerman, Brett .204 42-37 108 23 22 3 1 2 27 33 .306 26 3 45 5 .370 1 2 0-2 247 17 4 .985
4 Domzalski, Kyle .412 21-3 17 7 7 2 0 0 0 9 .529 3 0 4 0 .500 0 0 0-1 1 0 0 1.000
23 Dale, Jacoby .327 41-29 107 23 35 2 0 2 20 43 .402 8 9 28 2 .419 0 0 4-6 20 1 0 1.000
36 Foley, Ryan .313 37-37 134 26 42 7 0 0 26 49 .366 10 10 24 1 .395 3 2 6-9 69 3 1 .986
33 Badalamenti, Jacob .239 44-12 46 17 11 3 1 1 10 19 .413 12 1 14 1 .407 0 2 5-5 43 0 3 .935
22 Ray, Kyle .222 14-2 18 3 4 0 0 0 1 4 .222 1 0 7 1 .263 0 0 0-0 27 3 0 1.000
9 Roede, Nate .205 27-12 44 14 9 1 1 0 5 12 .273 8 2 17 0 .352 0 0 0-0 67 3 0 1.000
25 Tobel, Logan .204 26-12 49 11 10 0 1 3 11 21 .429 10 1 21 0 .333 3 0 1-1 19 0 0 1.000
11 Graham, Davis .182 29-9 44 7 8 0 0 2 14 14 .318 7 6 23 0 .362 1 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
14 Travis, Ryne .179 29-18 56 4 10 2 0 0 6 12 .214 2 2 10 2 .233 0 1 0-0 110 9 1 .992
Totals .295 56-56 1807 446 533 104 17 41 388 794 .439 281 83 428 26 .408 27 12 60-78 1367 508 49 .975
Opponents .267 56-56 1764 261 471 111 7 44 240 728 .413 196 40 379 29 .351 13 22 34-46 1347 477 69 .964

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
2 Korolden, Ryan 2.14 8-1 13 11 3 1-1 0 75.2 52 22 18 22 70 14 0 5 .194 2 3 1 1 3
8 Fitzpatrick, Karter 2.65 9-1 12 12 1 0-2 0 71.1 68 25 21 28 56 13 0 4 .255 6 6 0 0 7
15 Thurman, David 2.91 1-1 17 0 0 0-1 1 21.2 19 14 7 10 24 4 0 3 .224 2 2 0 1 0
47 Cox, Brennan 3.82 2-2 17 2 0 0-1 1 35.1 32 17 15 24 39 2 0 2 .248 3 1 0 2 1
10 Muzljakovich, Joey 4.24 3-0 18 0 0 0-0 0 23.1 20 11 11 14 24 3 0 2 .227 1 4 0 0 0
7 Stively, Kaden 4.62 3-2 17 4 0 0-1 1 39.0 47 22 20 13 33 9 3 5 .296 2 0 1 0 0
44 O'Dea, Nicholas 4.91 3-5 12 12 1 0-0 0 62.1 85 45 34 23 37 22 1 7 .322 6 8 0 3 3
32 Marano, Seth 5.63 3-3 12 11 1 0-0 0 64.0 78 44 40 16 38 24 1 9 .304 2 5 0 1 6
26 Love, Jimmy 6.98 1-1 11 3 0 0-2 0 19.1 13 15 15 20 23 3 0 1 .197 2 4 0 1 1
18 Kilander, Griffin 7.36 1-0 7 1 0 0-1 0 11.0 13 13 9 7 9 5 1 1 .283 6 2 2 2 0
28 Szlachcic, Ryan 7.50 0-1 7 0 0 0-0 1 6.0 9 6 5 5 7 4 0 0 .360 0 3 0 0 0
39 Sommers, Chad 7.71 3-2 19 0 0 0-1 5 21.0 29 19 18 6 14 7 1 4 .337 3 1 0 2 1
24 Raymond, Jacob 12.71 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 6 8 8 8 5 1 0 1 .250 3 1 0 0 0
Totals 4.37 37-19 170 56 6 6 9 455.2 471 261 221 196 379 111 7 44 .267 38 40 4 13 22
Opponents 6.96 18-37 205 56 3 0 11 449.0 533 446 347 281 428 104 17 41 .295 80 83 7 27 12



2022 Wayne State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 24, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
9 Roede, Nate 70 67 3 0 1.000 4 0 0 — 0 0
22 Ray, Kyle 30 27 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 1 0
23 Dale, Jacoby 21 20 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Tobel, Logan 19 19 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Fitzpatrick, Karter 11 3 8 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
2 Korolden, Ryan 11 2 9 0 1.000 1 1 2 .333 0 0
15 Thurman, David 6 4 2 0 1.000 1 2 1 .667 0 0
39 Sommers, Chad 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
7 Stively, Kaden 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
24 Raymond, Jacob 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
26 Love, Jimmy 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 3 — 0 0
18 Kilander, Griffin 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
10 Muzljakovich, Joey 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
4 Domzalski, Kyle 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
47 Cox, Brennan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 6 2 .750 0 0
42 MacLean, Michael 334 320 12 2 .994 29 0 0 — 0 0
14 Travis, Ryne 120 110 9 1 .992 1 13 6 .684 2 0
36 Foley, Ryan 73 69 3 1 .986 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Zimmerman, Brett 268 247 17 4 .985 1 20 6 .769 9 0
16 Miller, Noah 216 92 119 5 .977 22 0 0 — 0 0
34 Ramirez, Rudy 72 66 4 2 .972 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 DeLanoy, Hunter 121 108 9 4 .967 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Tanderys, Chris 164 75 82 7 .957 10 0 0 — 0 0
19 Maury, CJ 52 12 37 3 .942 2 0 0 — 0 0
6 Finkbeiner, Jacob 243 73 155 15 .938 28 0 0 — 0 0
32 Marano, Seth 16 2 13 1 .938 0 4 1 .800 0 0
33 Badalamenti, Jacob 46 43 0 3 .935 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 O'Dea, Nicholas 8 2 5 1 .875 1 7 1 .875 0 0
11 Graham, Davis 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Szlachcic, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1924 1367 508 49 .975 103 34 12 .739 12 0
Opponents 1893 1347 477 69 .964 100 60 17 .779 16 0


